192
	Always read the precautions on Intro Pages 7 to 16 before use.
PYM Series
Fine regulator (manual)
Pressure reducing valve for air, N2 gas and pure water
that uses stainless steel for the body
Specifications
Descriptions PYM10-6 PYM10-8

PYM10 6
Internal structure and parts list
How to order
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9
10
11
5
A  Port size
6 Rc1/8
8 Rc1/4
No. Part name Material
1 Pressure adjustment knob ABS
2 Lock nut SUS304
3 Cover C3604 (nickel-phosphorus plating)
4 Spring rest SUS304
5 Diaphragm PTFE
6 Diaphragm retainer SUS316
7 Valve disc holder SUS316
8 Valve disc PTFE
9 Valve SUS316
10 Spring SUS316
11 Body SUS316
The material and structure may vary depending on the model
number. Contact CKD for details.
193
Characteristics table/Dimensions
PYM Series
Flow characteristics/pressure characteristics
Dimensions
●PYM10-6(Rc1/8)
●PYM10-8(Rc1/4)
P view
2-M5 depth 6
Gauge port Rc1/4
Gauge port Rc1/8
M30×1.5
2-Rc1/4
2-Rc1/8
P view
IN OUT
M
A

10BUSPMM20
Internal structure and parts list
How to order
OUTIN
4
5
3
2
6
7
8
10
11
12
9
1
	Precautions for model No. selection
*1: 	 We also offer fittings other than those shown on
the right.
Contact CKD for details.
No. Part name Material
1 Pressure adjustment knob PP
2 Cover PP
3 Lock nut PP
4 Spring rest SUS304
5 O-ring FKM
6 Diaphragm PTFE
7 Stem PCTFE
8 Valve PTFE
9 Bellows PTFE
10 Rod SUS304
11 Body PFA
12 Bottom plate PP
The material and structure may vary depending on the model
number. Contact CKD for details.
* PTFE cut products will be manufactured per order.
195
OUTIN
2-M5 depth 12
(A)
(7
0
to
 7
4)
62
11
7
26
ø50
ø33
(8
) M
ax
im
um
 p
an
el
 th
ick
ne
ss
: 6
M36×2
52
36
±0
.3
52
Flow characteristics/pressure characteristics
Dimensions
●PMM20- *1